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UNITED STATES OF AMERIC: 4
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISS:ON ey
BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of

APPLICATION OF TEXAS UTILITIES
GENERATING COMPANY, ET AL. FOR
AN OPERATING LICENSE FOR
COMANCHE PEAK STEAM ELECTRIC
STATION UNITS #1 AND #£2

Jocket Nos. 50-445
and 50-446

e S —

(CPSES)
CASZ'S THIRD SET CF INTERROGZT.:IES
AND PEQUESTS TO PRCIUCE TO NRT S™AFF

Pursuant to 2.720(h)(2)(i1), CASE nerewith file: its Third Set of Inter-
rogatories and Requests to Produce to 127 Staff. °n :zcordance with the Board's
instructions to attempt to work out answzrs informz1" | we are not at this time
filing with the presiding officer a requsst for 2 “ir:ing that answers to the
interrogatories are necessary to a proper decisior ir *he proceeding and that
answers to the interrogatories are no* rzasonably :zot:inable from any other source
Or a request that the oresiding officer require ths $-:%f to answer the interrogatories.
We hope that the NRC Staff will be cocoerative and t"z7 such an action will not be
necessary. We ask that tnhe Staff reply sxpeditiously, by express mail.

Please answer the following interrogatories in <7e manner set forth herewith.

-

Each interrogatory should be answered fully in wri%inz, under oath or affirmation,

L s

and include 211 pertinent information kncun to the ‘27 Staff as well as any perti-
nent information known to their advisors or counsel. “lease identify the person

providing each answer or response.

Each request to produce applies o -ertinent ccz.ments which are in the
possession, custody or ceontrol of the .27 Staff, i%s -"Ficers, directors or employees

L B

as well as its advisors or counsel. the Staff i: :.are of an pertinent docu-

ments not in its possession but which are relevant o -ne issues at hand, please

2
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identify such documents., The temm "documents" shall include eny writings, -raw-
ings, graphs, charts, photographs, reports, studjes, and other data compilzzions
from which information can be obtained.

As with al} interrogatories and requests to produce, these shall be ¢---
tinuing in nature, pursuant to 10 CFR 2.740(e) and the directives of the S0z-d.
Because of the time restrictions under which we are presently operating, w=

request that supplementation be made on an expedited basis.

STATEMENT OF CONTENTION -3

The Applicants' failure to adhere to the quality assurance/quality control pm-
isi by the construction permits for Comanche Peak, Units 1 and Zy
and the requirements of Appendix B of 10 CFR Part 50, and the construction ¢ -zc-
tices employed, specifically in regard to concrete work, mortar blocks, stee”
fracture toughness testing, éxpansion joints, placement of the reactor vesse’
for Unit 2, welding, inspection and testing, materiais used, craft labor cuz :-

fications and working conditions (as they may affect JA/QC, and training enc
organization of QA/QC personnel, have raised substantial questions as to tne
adequacy of the constriuction of the facility., As a result, the Commission c:--
not make the findings required by 10,CFR 50.57(a) necessary for issuance o¢ :-
eoerating license for Comanche Peak, !

L]

Until stated otherwise, the following questions have <0 do with he document:
CASE was handed by NRC Staff Counsel Ms. Rothschild fzllowing the NRC Caselo: -
Forecast Pane] meeting in Arlington, Texas, 4/13/32: Trend Analysis,

1, It is not clear from the documents we received eractly who supplied tne
information requested by Mr. Crossman in each of nis annual requests.
(We have attached a copy of the Trend Analyses as Attachment A to our
4/20/82 Motion for Additional Time for Discovery en Contention 5, being
filed this same day. The page numbers we will refer to in our inter-
rogatories refer to those Attachment pages as nu=dered in the Attachment
to that pleading.)

Please identify the individual who supplied t 2 information reques ted

by Mr. Crossman for CPSES for each of the years 1376, 1977, 1978, and 157:,

2. Does the NRC Staff plan to have such individual{s) testify in the upcerii-;
hearings in these proceedings? Please answer for each indi.idual.
.

3. If the answer is no for any of the above-referencad individual(s), wilj
the Staff agree to voluntarily make such individuz1(s) availzble to testi-,

I In its 10/31/80 rulings, the Board construed Contention 5 to cover the Insze:+ion
and Enforcement Reports identified by ACORN in its Cifer of Prosf of Auguss -3,
1980, ?



and be cross-examined in the hearings?

Please have the following questions answered - the individual who supplied

the information requested by Mr. Crossman ™ -‘s January 14, 1977 memorandum,

re: Trend Analysis - 1276 (CASE Attachment 2 - Pages 2 and 3):

2. Is the Principal Inspector, referred to on ZASE Attachment A - Page 5,
item ¢, the same as the individual who sur:'ied the information requested
by Mr. Crossman in his January 14, 1977 “e-:randum?

b. If the answer to a. is no, please proviZz =-e name of the Principal
Inspector referred to.

(o]

. On CASE Attachment A - Page 5, item c, it ‘s stated: "...the Principal
Inspector has, within the past year, recue:<ed additional information
in order to clarify corrective action tzxe- in order to preclude recur-
rences."”

Please identify the specific instances .-ere additional information
was requested, give a brief summary of <ne -atters involved, the action
taken by Applicants and NRC, any I&E Rercor:i: involved, and any other
documents involved such as Corrective Acti.~ Requests, Deficiency and
Disposition Requests, etc.

o

. Supply for inspection and copying all docu-:znts dealing with your answer
to item c. preceding. (On this and all st-:r requests for documents,
if they are readily available from the 7.t "¢ Document Room or from the
Applicants' records, please idertify the c::uments by name and number
so that we'll know what to ask for.) Ircl.zz in your answer all infor-
mal notes, handwritten memos, internal ~ev:-anda, etc. dealing with
your answer to item c. preceding.

(3}

. On CASE Attachment A - Page 5, item ¢, it “: stated: "An improvement
has been evident; however, an adequate Ta2v:  of confidence has not been
fully achieved."

Has an adequate level of confidence ever seen fully achieved, and
is there presently an adequate level of co-“idence? If the answer to
either part of this question is yes, plezsz give a brief descripticn
of how things have changed, what specific :<2ps Applicants have taken
to achieve this adequate level of conficdenzz, and when the level of
confidence reached an adequate level.

f. If the answer to e. above is no, please or:.ide specific details of
the specific areas in which you believe irz-ovement is still needed.

3. On CASE Attachment A - Page 5, items e,fic., it is stated:

"During the early part of 1976, it becarz :--arent to the Principal
Inspector that the effectiveness of the liz:znsee's QA/QC Program was

in a state of degradation as a result of & :2mineering and overpowering
control by the contractor's site constructizn management.

"On June 11, 1976, at the request of the Sz:ion IV staff, the President
of TUGCO/TUSI, two Senior Vice Presidents -4 the QA Manager met in

. -



4.9. (continued):

conference at the '~ regional office in. order to alert top manacement

of the seriousness -+ the apparent breakdown in corporate managersnt,
-..Recent site insr:=tions have revealed signs of a slow, but prezressive,
turn-around to a mc-= 2ffectual Management control by the licenses; however,
the matter remai-s :- item of priority until a more satisfactory condition
is demonstrated =y "2 licensee..."

(1) Please explain ‘1 detail what is meant by "state of degradation",
"a domineering :-+ overpowering control by the contractor's site

construction me":izzment," and "apparent breakdown in corporate
management, "

(2) Is the "contraciir's site construction management" referred to Brown
and Root constr.-timsn management?

(3) Please give spec’fic details of what has transpired to reveal signs
"of a slow, but -rogressive, turn-around to a more effectual minage-
ment control sy -Ae licensee." Include what specific actions “ave
been taken by tr: licensee to effect this turn-aroun4.

h. Provide for inspecti-- snd copying all documents, including all informal
notes, handwritter me-n2s3, internal memoranda, and any otrer pertinent
information having ¢- -- with:

(1) the preparaticn < <his Trend Analysis - 1976;: and

(2) the conclusiors ‘- =-rnis Trend Analysis - 1976.

1. It tor any reason zn. -~ the questions in 4, are not ans.zred by trs
individual who sups]”:- the information requested by Mr. ~r9s¢man <- his
Jenuary 14, 1977 rmemicarndum, please advise why and have % . quusiic-s

wiowered by Mr, Crasc-:e,

. ivase have the folle.ir: zuestions answered by the individuzl who supr-tiedl
the information requeste: Ty Mr, Crossman in his January 6, 1378 Menor:ngu.,
re: Trend Analysis - 137" (CASE ATTACHMENT A - Pages 7 and £ :

a. On CASE Attachment - - “zge 9, item f, it is stated: "The contractors
QA/QC Program is CCns” Z2red to be 'too wieldy' in its structure and is
undergoing progress iy: chance (assume should be change) by the licensee,
A significant organiz:<izn and management change initiatec January 2,
1978, should improvs c-zrall QA/QC Program effectiveness"”

(1) Please explain < “ire detail what is meznt by "'too wizldy' in iss
structure."

(2) Please give spe. - catails of the prograssive chanss Ly the 1izensee
which the contrzcs: ~ QA/QC Program is uniergoing, Include what
specific action: ~:.e been taken by the |icensee durin: 1977 in
this regard.



5.

{continued):

b. Provide for inspection and copving all documents, including all informal

notes, handwritten memos, internal memoranda, and any other pertinent
information having to do with:

(1) the preparation of this Tread Analysis - 1977: anc
(2) the conclusions in this Tre~d Analysis - 1977. '

. If for any reason any of the c.2stions in 5. are not z-swered by the

individual who supplied the in‘armation requested by "r. Crossman in his
January 6, 1978 memorandum, re: Trend “nalysis - 1978, nlease advise
why and have the questions ans.:zred by *'r. Crossman.

0id Mr. Crossman write a memoranc.= (such as those for 176, 1977, and 1979,
CASE Attachment A - pages 2 and 3, 7 and &, 21d 19 and 20 to the Facilities
Inspectors for 19782

Please have the following questiors answersd by the individual who supplied

the information re: Trend Analysis - 1978 (CASE Attachmen: A - Pages 14
through 17):

a. On CASE Attachment A - Page 14, item a, i* is stated: 'The licensee

Lr

reported a total of six potentizl construction deficie-cies (50.55(e))
items during calendar year 127:.°

Please provide details regardir: these deiciencies: : brief description
of each, the resolution of thz :roblem, ard if availat 2, the Applicants'
NCR (Nonconformance Report) nu-:er.

. On CASE Attachment A - Page 14, item c./2), it is statzd: "...we have

had to ask for additional infor~—ation ¢n .0 occasions. Inadequacies
were for failure to provide & z:finitiv= co.mitment for action to prevent
repetition.”

Please identify the specific i--tances ~hzre additionz” information was
requested, give a brief summar. o7 the ma<<ers involvez, the action taken
by Applicants and NRC, any 1&4Z “zports invalved, and &/ other documents
involved such as Corrective Aci on Requests, Deficienc. and Disposition
Requests, Nonconformance Repor:i:, etc.

. On CASE Attachment A - Page 14, item d.(1), it is statzd: "Unresolved

items have generally been clearzd within cne or two adzitional inspections
although some items have taken ssveral =onths. These zre generally as

a result of being unable to Toc:ite W documentation on site. Also.note
that CDNs are usvally carried i7 the renorts as unresolved items for
tracking purposes."

(1) Please explain what "CDN" s=2nds fcr e-d what the <2vm means.

(2) Please identify the specifi: items which have taker several months
to clear, give a brief sun:ry of the ~atters invo’.ed, the action
taken by Applicants and =1, any I&Z Peports involvzd, and any other
documents involved such as Zorrective “ction Regque:<s, Deficiency and
Disposition Requests, Noncz-“ormance Szports, etc.
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(continued) :

(3) Please explain what is meant by the stztement *na+ ‘CONs are ssuzlly
carried in the reports as unresolved items for tréz-ing purposes.”

(4) Are we correct in our assutotion that i refers <o 25 tinghouss<?
(If not, please explain,)

. Please explain the procedure by which unresolved items :re conver=eac

to enforcement items (as this 2rminology was used on --SE Attach~an-
A - Page 14, item d.(3)). Who =akes the determination :5 to whet-zr
Or not unresolved items are converted to enforcemer: i-:qg?

. On CASE Attach@ent A - Page 15, item f, it is stated: “he licensze';

QA/QC program is generally effective in my odinion., 1% ig somewhe *
encumpered by too many procedurss and occasionally by r-+ having enou:n
rmo . talent to do the Jjob correctly, Instances of the “atter seem r:-s
40 show up occasionally in invalid NCRs which in tu= reflect thes
Lhie inspectors don't really kno. what they are inspecti-z. In my >ar-
ticular situation, if | believec that they were more tn:- Just a 1itt' s
ineffective, I would be forced <o attack the situation -zad-on,"

(1) Please explain in detail whzt is meant b’ "not havir: enough real
talent to do the Job correcily,”

(2) Please provide specific detzils of "instznces" ¢< "--- having eno.:h
real talent to do the job correctly” showing up “in ‘9valid NC=s
which in turn reflect that tre inspectors don't ~2a’ ", know whz*
they are inspecting."”

(2) Please provide the names of 211 “inspectors" who “de- t really «no
what they are inspecting.”

(4) Please explain in detail whz* is meant by the stztemz-+ "Ip my -ar-
ticular situation, if I belizved that the: were rore =1an just :z
Tittle ineffective, I wouldy ce forced to zttack t-e I tuation hzac-
on." By "they" are you referring to the inspectors . o don't rzal’ ;s
know what they are inspecting? What is reant by “juz: a little
ineffective"? What specific actions woul” you te<e “° you were
"forced to attack the situation head-on"? What woul:z it take fer
you to be "forced to attack +ne situation head-on ?

. Provide for inspection and copying all documerts, includi-; all inform:"

notes, handwritten memos, internal memoranda, znd any otr:~ pertinen<
information having to do with:

(1) the preparation of this Trend Analysis - 1378; anc
(2) the conclusions in this Trenc Analysis - 1378,

If for any reason any of the questions in 7 ére not z1sv:-2d by the
individual who supplied the infor=ation on CASZ Attacr-er~ 2 « Pages
14 through 17, please advise why 2nd have the suestior - e":vered by
Mr. Crossman.

-6 &



€. On CASE Attachment A - Page 22, item f, it is stated: "Thus the drivi-a

Please have the following questions answered by the individyual who supp’ied
the information requested by Mr, Crossman in his January 17, 1980 memorz- um,
re: Trend Analysis - 1979 (CASE Attachment A - Pages 19 ard 20):

a. On CASE Attachment A - Page 21, item a, it is stated: Two items werz
officially categorized by the licensee as 50.55(e) items."

Please provide details regardinc these items: a brief dzscription of
each, the resolution of the problem, and if available, tne Applicarc’
NCR (Nonconformance Report) numbar,

b. On CASE Attachment A - Page 21, item ¢.(3), it is statec: "Any unsat‘:-
factory answers given are not usually the Ticensee's fault, but also
not necessarily our fault either in terms of the way the noncompliznce
is written. It is primarily a matter of our wanting sorzthing a bit
stronger for the record."

(1) Please explain what is meant by the statement "but alsg not necesc:rily
our fault either in terms of the way the noncompliance is writtarn.

(2) Please explain what is meant by "wanting something a 5i% strongar
for the record."

force behind my request for a special engineering audit ¢ site operztiing. "
(1) Who would have made such a srecial engineering audit »f site operazions?
(2) Was such a special engineering audit of site operaticns ever maca?

(3) If the answer to (2) is yes, cescribe briefly the prozzdure, the
results, and other details of such special engineerir: audit.

(4) If the answer to (2) is no, please describe briefly t-= orocedurs
you went through to get such 2 special engineering aucit made, w0
you addressed your initial recuest to, who participated in the dz-
cision not to make such audit, and any other details regarding sucr
decision.

(5) Whether the answer to (2) is yes or no, provide for inspection and
copying all documents dealing with this matter, inclucing all infor-2a}
notes, handwritten memos, internal memoranda, and any other pertine-:
information, including the special engineering audit itself if one
was made,

d. On CASE Attachment A - Page 22, iten f, bottom caragraph, it is state-:

"In a couple of cases, I have been able to show them that :neir peoplsz
are essentially incompetent even though they had been through the sits
training and had been certified as competent.”

(1) By show "them" that "their" pecole, specifically to whe= are you
referring? the licensee? Bro.n & Root? 1?7

(2) By even though "they" had been tarough the site trainins and had
been certified as competent, are you referring to the 1ine inspector:
. 7




8.d.

(continued):

W

(2)

continued:

who were essentially incompetent even though they had been through

the site training and had been certified as competent? $
(If not, specify to whom you are referring.)

Provide the names of the people you showed to be essentially in-
competent even though they had been through the site training and
had been certified as competent.

What action did Applicants take when you showed that their people
were essentially incompetsnt even thouch they had been through the
site training and had been certified as competent? (For example:
0id Applicants take any disciplinary action regarding this? Did
they institute new procedures for training of such people? Or what
specific actions did they take?)

To your knowledge, are the people referenced in (3) preceding still
working at CPSES?

; If the answer to (5) or any part of (5) is yes, are such people still

working in the same capacity?

If the answer to (5) or any part of (5) is no, please provide the
details of their termmination if you are aware of such details. If
you ére not aware of such details, please so state.

Provide details regarding each instance where you showed their people
to be essentially incompetent even thoush they had teen through the
site training and had been certified as competent.

Provide for inspection and conying all documents dealing with this
matter, including all informal notes, handuritten memos, internal
memoranda, and any other certinent information.

« On CASE Attachment A - Page 22, item f, bottom paragraph, it is stated:

"l see a desire on the part of the licensee to turn this situation around
in the important areas of electrical and piping installation."

(1)

(2)

What specific actions of the licensee have indicated this desire
on their part to "turn this situation around"? :

0id vour statement also indicate that you had not detected a desire
on the part of the licensez to turn the situation around in other
areas (besides electrical and piping installation)? Please give
specifics (i.e., if your answer is no, why did you choose the par-
ticular wording you did? what specific actions of the licensee

nave indicated the desire on their part to turn the situation around
in other areas? etc.)

®rovide for inspection and copying all documents dealing with this
matter, including all informal notes, handuritten memos, internal
memoranda, and any other pertinent infor-ation.

-~
o




8.

(continued):

f. On CASE Attachment A - Page 22, item f, battom paragraph, it is stated:

"...too often an installation clearly acccplished other than as originally
designed and buildable has been approved -y the licensee's on-si<z engineer-
ing arm as fulfilling requirements. In e<fect, the engineer has approved

a nonconforming installation in advance of QC being called. QC s then
signing for the as-built condition and thz underlying problem is not
addressed."

(1) Does the NRC approve of this procedurs?

(2) If the answer to (1) above is no, what specific steps has ths NRC
taken to keep this from happening?

(and do you, or di¢ you

(3) What specific authority does the NRC rzve
eep this from happening?

in your capacity at the time, have) to =«

(4) Site specific instances when this has ~appened. FPlease yive specifics
in enough detail so that we can invest‘gate them further through
interrogatories to Applicants. Please also include any NCR rumbers,
I&4E Reports, etc. of which vou know.

(5) Provide for inspection and copying a1l documents dealin. wit: this
matter, including all informal notes, ~andwritten memos, internal
memeranda, and any other pertinent in<:rmation.

. On CASE Attachment A - Page 23, first parzsraph, it is stated: "I'm

not at all sure that what CPSES is doinc in this area is very di‘<azrent
than what other utilities and/or engineers nave done on other prciects
but T don't like it. I believe that much the same thing went on in
Dechtel at ANO-2, but it wasn't as obvious nor was ! there as muca."

(1) Please give the basis for your first c2ntence (legal and/or c-her basis).
(2) Please identify exactly what is meant -v "in Bechtel at ANO-2'.
(3) Please provide for inspection and copying all documents dealing with

this matter, including all informal ncies, handwritten memos, internal
memoranda, and any other pertinent infarmation.

. On CASE Attachment A - Page 23, item g, it is stated: "Any Other Trends

Indicative of Poor Performance - I don't s=e any other problem nct dis-
cussed above except possibly a future deveiopment in the public relations
arena. It seems likely to me that the licznsee will use his full powers

to be less open with us in the area of idsntified construction de“iciencies
than he has in the past. 1 think he will take maximum advantage of part
50.55(e) and the guidance to go through t"2 necessary formalities but
avoid, if at all possible, having to repor: to us. It is, of course,
premature to realiy get into this arena unzil we prove a case."

- Y =



8.h. (continued):

|
|
(1) Please explain the use of the wording "in the p.>i‘- relations arzna."
(i.e., it appears to CASE tnat this is rather mii¢ “inguage for :ne
type of actions which YOU epear to expect on t-z -:pt of App1iCEﬁt§,

as expressed in the sentences which follow your stzizment.) Do vau

- .3

not see this as much more significant than a "puzl%: relations” ~itter?
(2) Was a case ever proved, as you indicated in your 1z:< sentence?

(3) Wwhat specific actions were taken by the NRC to gtte"=t to "prove
a case" in this regard?

(4) Has it been your experience since the time this 27 Trend Analys‘s
was written that your expectations as expressed in “z2m g have bezn
borne out by Applicants’ actions?

(5) If the answer to (4) is no, please specify what 22t‘:1s you took
to ascertain whether Applicants were indeed takirz ~:ximum advantzze
of part 50.55(e) and the guicance to go through +-= “zcessary for-
malities but avoid, if at all possible, having tc rezsrt to you,

(6) If the answer to (4) is yes, nlease provide detai’s :: to specific
instances where this has taken place.

(7) Please identify specifically what you mean by "ths . dance."

(8) Provide for inspection and cooying all documents C227 19 with this E
matter, including a1l informal notes, handwritten -z--3, internal i
memoranda, and any other pertinent information.

i. Provide for inspection and copying all documents, inc’.d* -z all inforr:®
notes, handwritten memos, internal memoranda, and any -+-:- pertinent
information having to do with:

(1) the preparation of this irend Anzglysis - 1979; anz
(2) the conclusions in this Trend Analysis - 1979,

j. If for any reason any of the questions in 8 are not anz.wer24 by the inc:-
vidual who supplied the information requested by Mr. Cras:=an in his
January 17, 1980 memorandum, please advise why and have t-= questions
answered by Mr. Crossman.

(NOTE: If at an possible, we want the questions answered by <ne zarties indi-
cated; however, it had occurred to us that it might be i=z:3sible, for
instance if the person was no longer employed and coyl- =27 be found.
This is why we asked that Mr. Crossman answer if such = cz:z.)

9. Please identify what the abbreviations in the headings on i3I Attachment
A - Pages 4, 11, 16 and 17, and 24 and 25 stand for, and zive : brief
description of the meaning of the information in each of :-= 22lumns, Pleass
also supply the same information about any abbreviations i- :-. of the iters

in the columns.

10.  The information in the Trend Analyses reports does not sez~ i: e complete
' - 10 -




10. (continued):

(i.e., there is no indication as to who prepared the ans.:rs to Mr.
Crossman's requests, there is no cover letter from Mr. Cr-55man to the
inspectors for 1978, etc.). Please provide for inspecti:- and copying

the entire original documents regarding the Trend Analvsz: for 1976, 1977,
1978, and 1979, including all informal notes, handwritte- =emos, internal
memoranda, and any other pertinent information.

11. Has there been any kind of trending or trend analysis dc-z by the NRC Region
IV office or anyone at the NRC Region IV office or anyon: =ise on the NRC
Staff for CPSES prior to 1976.

12. If the answer to 11. is yes, pleass provide for inspectiz- and copying
the entire original documents regarding such trending or irznd analyses,
including all informal notes, hancuritten memos, interna’ —emoranda, and
any other pertinent information.

13. When Ms. Rothschild, NRC Staff Counsel, handed the wrizer the Trend Analyses
for 1976, 1977, 1978, and 1979, she stated that she hzd r-% known about
their existence earlier. Provide the name of the indiviz.al at the Region
IV office who told Ms. Rothschild that these documents ¢‘:, in fact, exist.

14. Does the NRC Staff plan to have the individual identifie:z in the answer
to 13 preceding testify in the upcoming hearings?

15. Will the Staff agree to voluntarily make such individuzl :vzilable to testify
and be cross-examined in the hearings?

16. In Mr. Crossman's January 14, 1977 memorandum re: Trend :-zlysis - 1976
(CASE Attachment A - Page 2), he states regarding item 2. .umber and Re-
petiveness of Construction Deficiency Reports: "(I have < is information
a2lready)."

Please include this information in the documents requests: in Question 10
preceding.

(END OF QUESTIONS SPECIFICALLY TO DO WITH THE DOCUMENTS CASZ w:5 HANDED BY NRC
STAFF COUNSEL MS. ROTHSCHILD FOLLOWING THE NRC CASELOAD FORZC-.. PANEL MEETING
4/13/82: TREND ANALYSIS.)

17. Does the NRC have a procedure set up whereby they reaula-’ . review Applicants'
records, such as Nonconformance Report logs or Nonconfor-:~ce Reports, or
similar docurents, to make sure that they are reportirg = .zrvthing to the
WRC which should be reported under 10 CFR 50.55(e)?

-—
(2]

If the answer to 17 is yes, please briefly describe suznh :-2cedure and
how it works, how often it is done, etc.

19. Provide for inspection and copyinc all written procedure: ~=ferenced in
17 above.

e YT



20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

29,

25.

27.

30.

31.

Has the NRC Staff received and reviewed the Lobbin Repor: ("Final Zzz2:-t%,
Review of che Quality Assurance Program for the Design and Construc=iz-
of the Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station, Prepared for the Texas .= 1i+ :s

Generating Company, by F. B. Lobbin Consulting Engineer, 2-82-01, ©

4, 1982, Columbia, Maryland)? ’

If the answer to 20. is yes, who specifically within the "2 has re.®

this document?

Will the individual(s) referenced in 21 testify for the
upcoming hearings?

Will the Staff agree to voluntarily make the ind?vidual(:s

referencz: °

“AC Stave 1-

21 available to testify and be cross-examined in the hearings?

Does the NRC Staff have some sort of record which is kep: of open
on a continuous basis, including the history of the open item and

resolution of it (other than the 14E Reports themselves):

b
“

D

&Y
- -

i

ary

2d

W

If the answer to 24 is yes, please provide for inspectior and copyi-z :11

such records.

Please briefly explain the current levels of violations tzing used :. =-e

NRC Staff when writing up violations on Applicants, and provide a ¢ ~*

comparison between what is currently being used and what .as used i-

past.

When investigations are made by the NRC, what is the pro~ise of cor~*
given to the people who make allegations or point out prc-lems?

hearings?

With further reference to 27, does the promise of confide-tiality e

It is our understanding that the Region IV office has reczatly made
investigation into certain pumps which had been supplied -y Haywarc

Pump Company of Burlington, Vermont. It is also our understanding <

some of these pumps had been ordered for the Comanche Pez: plant.

Is the information in the above correct? If not, please state spec”

in what respect it is incorrect.

et

LR}

S

gtietity

ing’

Provide for inspection and copying 2ll original documents dealing w*<~ 211
pumps ordered for Comanche Peak from Hayward Tyler Pump Campany, inz uz‘ng

T ga-

documents dealing with inspections of any or all pumps oriered, all

reports on the subject of Hayward Tyler pumps, congressic-al invest® ;z-7ons
regarding Hayward Tyler pumps, handwritten notes, interné’ ~memoranc:

any other pertinent information known to the NRC., Incluce in your
all documents regarding the investigation by the NRC of t-is matter. -:

Just for Comanche Peak but the entire investigation.

:nd

......

- -

If there is any other information regarding Hayward Tyle- Pump Como:-.
pumps which were or were suspected of being defective »f .hich the

is aware but which you do not have in your possession, DI
this information is and where we can obtain it.

A | TH

2%
Lo

e advis:



32.

With reference to the NR
NRC Region IV offices in
took 4/14/82 and 4/15/82,
a.

b.

. Wny didn't the 2are) announce

C Caseload Forecast Panel's meeting 4/13/82 at the
Arlington, Texas, and the plant tour the Panel
rlease provide the following information:

What specific areas on ‘he plant tour did the Panel view?

Of the specific areas referenced in a. preceding, which of them does
the Panel consider to be probler areas?

. Whith décunents (including hand-written nctes, internu] memoranda, etc.)

did the Yanel view on 4/18/82 and 4/15/82?

. Supnly for inspection and copy i

notis, Thterng! menoranda, char

n
t

9
S

all documents (inciuding hand-wri tten
graphs,-etc.) given to, made by, or

used by the Pamel gither during the plant tour or in their deliberations
before or after the piant tour regarding their assessment 6f the con-
struction' completion Sthetule and fuel load dates for CPSES Units 1 and
2. Sunpily the original documents for inspection.

tour o3 the plant site, as t

~made a trtp to (PSES’

L N

the </13,57 rmeting as panel memse
deteriination regarding the Pane}
dute ans- fuel load date for CPSES

. When. is the Pan2) expected to make its findings public?

“indings immediately following the
in October 4980, the lasi time they

. PPsvide the names of the specific individuals, other tnan those who attended

rs, who will ke invoived in making a
< estimated construction conipletion
Jnits 1 and 2. Include their titles

_ in your 2aswer, as well as their location.

. Please Hzve tie fellowing questions answered by each of the memvers of

the-Pan~1; please indicate who is supplying each answer:

{

and what you have seen at t
be completed for CPSES Unit

h

1) De you have an opinion, bassd

e
V2

on the information you have reviewed
plant site, hen construction will
Unit 2?

(2) If the answer %o (1) is yes, please provide your estimated dates.

a copy of it by e«pre:s mail.

. As soon as \he Panel has made its decisinn, please supply CASE with

3

Respectfully submitted,

C
1

©

irs.) Juanita E11is, resident

AN
T4
ait

ASE (Citizens Association for Sound Energy)

5 S, Polk

las, Texas 75224
214/946-944¢

214/941-1211, work, part-time

= 4h SR, e i bt v ek e il 22
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